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1 04710862998 DMRMRA88C23A515L  |DI MARCO MARIO 9 0 0 0 9 23/03/1988 | si 6 4 19 F 5.200,00 5.200,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

2 04710680622 PTOLVR85D70L103Y POETA ELVIRA 9 0 0 0 9 30/04/1985 | si 6 4 19 F 2.600,00 7.800,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

3 04710893936 CRFLNZ81D221804F CARFAGNINI LORENZO 9 0 0 0 9 22/04/1981 | si 6 4 19 F 2.456,00 10.256,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

4 04710858970 DMCGPP80A44A515E  |DI MICHELE GIUSEPPINA 9 0 0 0 9 04/01/1980 | si 6 4 19 F 6.800,00 17.056,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

5 04710513013 SCRRME79M28L1030  |SCIARRA REMO 9 0 0 0 9 28/08/1979 | si 6 4 19 F 2.456,00 19.512,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

6 04710477243 MRTRFL79C08H501E MARTORELLI RAFFAELE 9 0 0 0 9 08/03/1979 | si 6 4 19 F 9.600,00 29.112,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

7 04710587819 LNCSMN79A471804Z LANCIONE SIMONA 9 0 0 0 9 07/01/1979 | si 6 4 19 F 3.360,00 32.472,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

8 04710544158 DGRSMN77S12A462C  |DI GIROLAMO SIMONE 9 0 0 0 9 12/11/1977 | si 6 4 19 F 2.200,40 34.672,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

9 04710588460 LPZRNN77E671804C LOPEZ ARIANNA 9 0 0 0 9 27/05/1977 | si 6 4 19 F 2.960,00 37.632,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

10 |04710922222 DFLLNI77C67A462X DI FELICE LINA 9 0 0 0 9 27/03/1977 | si 6 4 19 F 5.344,00 42.976,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

11 |04711372054 MSLDNC77B17G878C  [MUSILLI DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 17/02/1977 | si 6 4 19 F 4.320,00 47.296,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

12 04710409782 CLBMRC76P23C096W |COLABRESE MARCO 9 0 0 0 9 23/09/1976 | si 6 4 19 F 2.744,00 50.040,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

13 |04710870934 LVRSMN76H23A515C  |OLIVIERI SIMONE 9 0 0 0 9 23/06/1976 | si 6 4 19 F 4.720,00 54.760,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

14 |04710899842 DDMCLD76E25M041X  |DI DOMENICO CLAUDIO 9 0 0 0 9 25/05/1976 | si 6 4 19 F 3.913,60 58.674,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

15  |04710677164 PLNLSN75T09A345V PELINI ALESSANDRO 9 0 0 0 9 09/12/1975 | si 6 4 19 F 5.032,00 63.706,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

16 04710471758 CTRPRI75E051804N CETRONE PIERO 9 0 0 0 9 05/05/1975 | si 6 4 19 F 9.600,00 73.306,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

17 04710496573 RZZDNL75C30L597P ROZZI DANILO 9 0 0 0 9 30/03/1975 | i 6 4 19 F 2.060,00 75.366,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

18 04710894280 CCCCRL73S121389L CACCIAGLIA CARLO 9 0 0 0 9 12/11/1973 | si 6 4 19 F 2.600,00 77.966,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

19 04710898810 CLMVCN73R261804Y COLAMARINO VINCENZO 9 0 0 0 9 26/10/1973 si 6 4 19 F 4.153,60 82.119,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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20  |04710607351 MRCGNE73B11L597L  |MARCHETTI EUGENIO 9 0 0 0 9 11/02/1973 | si 6 4 19 F 2.873,60 84.993,20 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
21 |04710674427 DCRMLE73A211546W  [DI CARLO EMILIO 9 0 0 0 9 21/01/1973 | si 6 4 19 F 9.600,00 94.593,20 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
22 |04710825102 SPRPRZ71R69G492] SPERA PATRIZIA 9 0 0 0 9 29/10/1971 | si 6 4 19 F 7.233,60 101.826,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
23 |04710679145 RFFFNC71P67L103L RUFFINI FRANCA 9 0 0 0 9 27/09/1971 | si 6 4 19 F 2.871,20 104.698,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
24 104710897093 SCRMVT71M58H50IN  |SCARPARO MARIA 9 0 0 0 9 18/08/1971 | i 6 4 19 F 4.080,00 108.778,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
VITTORIA finanziato
25 04710600638 TSOMLN70T26L5970  [TOSI EMILIANO 9 0 0 0 9 26/12/1970 | si 6 4 19 F 2.892,80 111.670,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
26 04710445158 DCLDTL70M47C169W  |DI CLAUDIO DONATELLA 9 0 0 0 9 07/08/1970 | si 6 4 19 F 1.664,00 113.334,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
27 |04710679269 TTVGZN70L42E343H OTTAVIANO GRAZIANA 9 0 0 0 9 02/07/1970 | si 6 4 19 F 3.360,00 116.694,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
28  |04710636665 1854180682 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA IL 9 0 0 0 9 24/06/1978 | si 6 4 19 G 2.150,00 118.844,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
FORTINO SS DI finanziato
GHISETTI GIAVARINA
29 04710654361 1481260667 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA 9 0 0 0 9 23/07/1976 | si 6 4 19 G 9.600,00 128.444,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
ROTOLO GREGORIO & finanziato
C. SS.
30  |04710571375 1451170672 PICCIONI TERESA & C. 9 0 0 0 9 16/11/1970 | si 6 4 19 G 3.926,40 132.371,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
SNC finanziato
31 |04710603699 DFRGPP78D08D643U DI FORTUNATO GIUSEPPE 9 0 0 0 9 08/04/1978 | si 6 3 18 F 9.400,00 141.771,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
32 |04710897796 RSIDBR70P691804S RISIO DEBORA 9 0 0 0 9 29/09/1970 | si 6 3 18 F 4.036,00 145.807,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
33 04711370322 BRZGLN70E30A462) BARZOTTI GIULIANO 9 0 0 0 9 30/05/1970| si 6 3 18 F 1.464,00 147.271,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
34 |04710564610 1720110673 SOC AGRICOLA 9 0 0 0 9 21/05/1980 | si 6 3 18 G 8.680,00 155.951,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
MANFREDI finanziato
35 04710490402 1727650671 S.S. FARMER LIFE 9 0 0 0 9 08/09/1973 | si 6 3 18 G 8.832,80 164.784,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA finanziato
36 |04710675325 MRNGLC70D26A345C  |MARINACCI GIANLUCA 9 0 0 0 9 26/04/1970 | si 4 4 17 F 7.240,00 172.024,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
37 |04710946445 PSCGGI69M31A515X PASCUCCI GIGI 9 0 0 0 9 31/08/1969 | si 4 4 17 F 4.240,00 176.264,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
38 04710588031 RSSNGL69MO081804S ROSSICONE ANGELO 9 0 0 0 9 08/08/1969 | si 4 4 17 F 5.696,00 181.960,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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39 04710662380 MLDMSM69L28F100X |MELIDEO MASSIMO 9 0 0 0 9 28/07/1969 | si 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 191.560,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

40  |04710607849 MRCGLN69D18L5971 MARCHETTI GIULIANO 9 0 0 0 9 18/04/1969 | i 4 4 17 F 2.717,60 194.277,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

41 |04710823461 PCCMCL69D44A345C  |PUCCI MARCELLA 9 0 0 0 9 04/04/1969 | si 4 4 17 F 5.485,60 199.763,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

42 |04711372047 TRZCLD69D031804H TROZZI CLAUDIO 9 0 0 0 9 03/04/1969 | si 4 4 17 F 1.746,00 201.509,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

43 104710660509 CVSMRAB8MO06A345]  |CIVISCA MARIO 9 0 0 0 9 06/08/1968 | si 4 4 17 F 5.032,00 206.541,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

44 104710687247 GNTLSN68C52H501G  |GENTILE ALESSANDRA 9 0 0 0 9 12/03/1968 | si 4 4 17 F 2.060,00 208.601,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

45 104710421639 MNCNTN68A05A1871  [MONACELLI ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 05/01/1968 | si 4 4 17 F 2.240,00 210.841,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

46 04710915572 CTRBTS67R29L597M CATERINI BATTISTA 9 0 0 0 9 29/10/1967 | si 4 4 17 F 7.228,80 218.070,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

47 104710909104 DPTCNM67P48Z110P DI PIETRO CORINE MARIE 9 0 0 0 9 08/09/1967 | si 4 4 17 F 2.931,20 221.001,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

48 104710641954 DNNNNA67C60G878C  |DI NUNZIO ANNA 9 0 0 0 9 20/03/1967 | si 4 4 17 F 1.468,00 222.469,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

49 |04710679749 CDNMRNG66T47H501H  |CIDONIO MARINA 9 0 0 0 9 07/12/1966 | si 4 4 17 F 3.840,00 226.309,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

50 04710663321 FDRMBM66B66A318N  |[FEDERICO MARIA 9 0 0 0 9 26/02/1966 | si 4 4 17 F 6.520,00 232.829,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
BAMBINA finanziato

51 04710851462 SMNLNE66B57G492V  |SIMONICCA ELENA 9 0 0 0 9 17/02/1966| si 4 4 17 F 2.230,40 235.059,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

52 04710852379 SCLLCN66A07C096] SCIULLO LUCIANO 9 0 0 0 9 07/01/1966 | si 4 4 17 F 3.424,80 238.484,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

53 |04710656416 MROSND65R09A345E  |[MORO SECONDINO 9 0 0 0 9 09/10/1965 | si 4 4 17 F 4.000,00 242.484,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

54 104710438062 DGSGRL65P53E343D D'AGOSTINO GABRIELLA 9 0 0 0 9 13/09/1965 | si 4 4 17 F 3.152,00 245.636,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

55 04710592751 DNGSTN65M23A515Y  [D'ANGELO SABATINO 9 0 0 0 9 23/08/1965 si 4 4 17 F 4.792,00 250.428,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

56  |04710896772 MSCPLAG5L60C811] MASCIOLI PAOLA 9 0 0 0 9 20/07/1965 | si 4 4 17 F 9.504,00 259.932,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

57 04710674880 GRZSLL65E66A345G GRAZIANI ISABELLA 9 0 0 0 9 26/05/1965 si 4 4 17 F 4.880,00 264.812,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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58 04710886278 CPLBRN65D06Z700B CAPALDO BRUNO 9 0 0 0 9 06/04/1965 | si 4 4 17 F 5.728,00 270.540,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

59 04710898448 TRZLRT65D46C096J TROZZI LORETA 9 0 0 0 9 06/04/1965 | si 4 4 17 F 3.305,60 273.846,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

60  |04710632813 PNLFNC65C09A445P PANELLA FRANCO 9 0 0 0 9 09/03/1965 | si 4 4 17 F 2.520,80 276.366,80 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

61 04710598097 TRRMTR64R65C426A  [TORRELLI MARIA TERESA 9 0 0 0 9 25/10/1964 | si 4 4 17 F 4.000,00 280.366,80 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

62  |04710579592 BLNDNT64M24H440M  [BILANZOLA DONATO 9 0 0 0 9 24/08/1964 | si 4 4 17 F 2.240,00 282.606,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

63 04710947625 BSGVNC64L19B656B BISEGNA VINICIO 9 0 0 0 9 19/07/1964 | si 4 4 17 F 9.232,00 291.838,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

64  |04710675028 RSSLFAG4E25A345Z IAROSSI ALFIO 9 0 0 0 9 25/05/1964 | si 4 4 17 F 4.540,00 296.378,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

65 04710895196 CTTDNC64E041804G COTTA DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 04/05/1964 | si 4 4 17 F 5.740,00 302.118,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

66 04710669682 PRCPTR63S23H440B PERACOTTA PIETRO 9 0 0 0 9 23/11/1963 | si 4 4 17 F 7.228,00 309.346,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

67 04710899545 CLRRTI63L681804Q COLAROCCO RITA 9 0 0 0 9 28/07/1963 | si 4 4 17 F 3.332,00 312.678,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

68 04710897432 TRQCSD63L10C096B TARQUINIO CESIDIO 9 0 0 0 9 10/07/1963 | si 4 4 17 F 8.188,00 320.866,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

69 04710597578 GRSLDE63C46G484K  |GRASSI ELDA 9 0 0 0 9 06/03/1963 | si 4 4 17 F 6.760,00 327.626,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

70 |04710466410 RFRRSL62T43D076Z REFERZA ROSALIA 9 0 0 0 9 03/12/1962 | si 4 4 17 F 2.276,00 329.902,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

71 04711372039 PLMNTN62P11G493U  |PALMA ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 11/09/1962 | si 4 4 17 F 1.940,00 331.842,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

72 |04710903966 MTTFRC62M31A345Y  [MATTEI FEDERICO 9 0 0 0 9 31/08/1962 | si 4 4 17 F 7.168,00 339.010,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

73 04710892482 FZASLL62L691804A FAZI ISABELLA 9 0 0 0 9 29/07/1962 | si 4 4 17 F 4.528,00 343.538,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

74 04710527492 CFNGNNG62L23A515W  |COFINI GIOVANNI 9 0 0 0 9 23/07/1962 si 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 353.138,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

75 04710459787 DMTRTI62L57L103D DI MATTEO RITA 9 0 0 0 9 17/07/1962 si 4 4 17 F 5.204,00 358.342,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

76 04710385644 DPLGLD62H41E343V DI PAOLO GILDA 9 0 0 0 9 01/06/1962 si 4 4 17 F 2.096,00 360.438,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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77 104710893720 CRBRLN62C531501H CARBONE ERCOLINA 9 0 0 0 9 13/03/1962 | i 4 4 17 F 5.400,00 365.838,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

78 104710900848 DLSMND61H60G2100  |DI LISIO MIRANDA 9 0 0 0 9 20/06/1961 | si 4 4 17 F 2.060,00 367.898,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

79 04710584121 DSNPRN61H12H429D  |DI SANTE PIETRO 9 0 0 0 9 12/06/1961 | si 4 4 17 F 5.836,00 373.734,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
ANTONIO finanziato

80 04710570112 FRCMHL61D25G4930  |[FORCELLA MICHELE 9 0 0 0 9 25/04/1961 | si 4 4 17 F 2.063,60 375.798,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

81 04710843337 GLLMRC61B12E505A  |GALLOTTI MARCO 9 0 0 0 9 12/02/1961 | si 4 4 17 F 4.000,00 379.798,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

82 04710872260 DLZMRAG61A30A515F  |DI LUZIO MAURO 9 0 0 0 9 30/01/1961 | si 4 4 17 F 6.820,00 386.618,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

83 04710908825 DLGLGU60R12H400V  |DEL GIUDICE LUIGI 9 0 0 0 9 12/10/1960 | si 4 4 17 F 8.080,00 394.698,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

84 104710418049 MCNMSM60M22G493R  [MACINO MASSIMO 9 0 0 0 9 22/08/1960 | si 4 4 17 F 1.876,00 396.574,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

85 04710823180 DMCTNN60L05G200Q  [DI MICHELE TONINO 9 0 0 0 9 05/07/1960 | si 4 4 17 F 4.640,00 401.214,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

86 04710705262 RSCMDE60D20B569Q  [RASCELLI EMIDIO 9 0 0 0 9 20/04/1960 | si 4 4 17 F 3.212,00 404.426,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

87 104710409568 LGTNNAG60D511804Q LA GATTA ANNA 9 0 0 0 9 11/04/1960 | si 4 4 17 F 5.839,20 410.265,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

88 04710699655 MRRMLS59T47B827R ~ |MORRETTI MARIA LUISA 9 0 0 0 9 07/12/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 2.074,40 412.340,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

89 04710685209 SLMGPP59S03B382X SALOMONE GIUSEPPE 9 0 0 0 9 03/11/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 2.762,00 415.102,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

90 04710861297 DLZMLR59P59E811T DI LUZIO MARIA LAURA 9 0 0 0 9 19/09/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 7.000,00 422.102,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

91 04710726227 CFNFNC59H09F022A COFINI FRANCESCO 9 0 0 0 9 09/06/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 431.702,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

92 04711371999 MCRCHR59C71A064K  [MOCERINO CHIARA 9 0 0 0 9 31/03/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 1.468,00 433.170,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

93 04710541576 CLCPQL59C29C279I CALCAGNI PASQUALE 9 0 0 0 9 29/03/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 3.860,00 437.030,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

94 04710898695 SCLMDE59C08G4930  |SCIULLO EMIDIO 9 0 0 0 9 08/03/1959 | si 4 4 17 F 3.530,40 440.560,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

95 04710880677 TMOMLR59B63A345Z |TOMEI MARIA LAURA 9 0 0 0 9 23/02/1959 si 4 4 17 F 4.000,00 444.560,40 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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96 04710869639 PTRGLI58P12A345Y PETRONIO GIULIO 9 0 0 0 9 12/09/1958 | si 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 454.160,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

97 104710899115 DBCLDI58P48A481Z DI BUCCI LIDIA 9 0 0 0 9 08/09/1958 | si 4 4 17 F 2.550,80 456.711,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

98 04710541782 MLZGPP58E12D179N MALIZIA GIUSEPPE 9 0 0 0 9 12/05/1958 | si 4 4 17 F 7.600,00 464.311,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

99 04710898943 CRGRMR57T56G524R  |CRUGNALE ROSA MARIA 9 0 0 0 9 16/12/1957 | i 4 4 17 F 3.080,00 467.391,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

100 |04710539406 DLZRND57S13E811P DI LUZIO RAIMONDO 9 0 0 0 9 13/11/1957 | si 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 476.991,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

101 |04710675630 PCFSDR57S02A667F PACIFICO SANDRO 9 0 0 0 9 02/11/1957 | si 4 4 17 F 6.976,00 483.967,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

102 |04710581663 MCCNPL56P601501Y MAIOCCO ANNA PAOLA 9 0 0 0 9 20/09/1956 | si 4 4 17 F 2.048,00 486.015,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

103 |04710600455 LNTDNC56M26C169] LEONETTI DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 26/08/1956 | si 4 4 17 F 2.410,40 488.425,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

104 |04710681562 RSNCRD56E18A345B URSINI CORRADO 9 0 0 0 9 18/05/1956 | si 4 4 17 F 4.600,00 493.025,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

105 |04710664980 DMNNTN56D07Z103Y  |DAMIANI ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 07/04/1956 | si 4 4 17 F 7.720,00 500.745,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

106  |04710674716 FDRFNN55T01F852Y FEDERICO FERNANDO 9 0 0 0 9 01/12/1955 | si 4 4 17 F 7.207,20 507.952,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

107  |04710706641 PTRNLM55M41B8271 PETROCCO ANGELA MARIA 9 0 0 0 9 01/08/1955 | si 4 4 17 F 5.456,00 513.408,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

108  |04710604929 CRDLDA54S02H440Y  |CARDAMONE ALDO 9 0 0 0 9 02/11/1954 | si 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 523.008,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

109 |04710674369 DMNRGR54C24A345P  |DAMIANI RUGGERO 9 0 0 0 9 24/03/1954 | si 4 4 17 F 9.312,00 532.320,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

110  |04710675184 LDVVLR53P26A345P LUDOVICI VALERIO 9 0 0 0 9 26/09/1953 | si 4 4 17 F 5.568,00 537.888,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

111  |04710843188 LGTNTN53H12D560W  |LA GATTA ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 12/06/1953 | si 4 4 17 F 4.880,80 542.769,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

112 04710896962 PTRNNT52H571501B PETROCCO ANTONIETTA 9 0 0 0 9 17/06/1952 si 4 4 17 F 3.968,00 546.737,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

113 04710587736 MSTSDR52E251501W MASTROGIOVANNI ISIDORO 9 0 0 0 9 25/05/1952 si 4 4 17 F 3.424,00 550.161,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

114 04710624851 VRVCRL51P13D501V VERVENNA CARLO 9 0 0 0 9 13/09/1951 si 4 4 17 F 3.836,80 553.998,40 |Ammesso con riserva e

finanziato
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115 |04710679475 CHRDNC51P02M021E  |CHERUBINI DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 02/09/1951 | si 4 4 17 F 6.560,00 560.558,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

116  |04710840499 PRCGDUS51E29H440V  |[PERACOTTA GUIDO 9 0 0 0 9 29/05/1951 | si 4 4 17 F 6.125,60 566.684,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

117 |04710921083 DGMMHL50E30L597R  [DI GIAMMATTEO MICHELE 9 0 0 0 9 30/05/1950 | si 4 4 17 F 4.999,20 571.683,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

118  |04710878259 DNGSVT50C29B722S DEANGELIS SALVATORE 9 0 0 0 9 29/03/1950 | si 4 4 17 F 4.516,00 576.199,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

119  |04710716459 RSNMNN49H47B827E  |[ROSINI EMMA 9 0 0 0 9 07/06/1949| si 4 4 17 F 2.453,60 578.652,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
ANNAVINCENZA finanziato

120 |04710865520 PCFSFN49A03A667W  [PACIFICO SERAFINO 9 0 0 0 9 03/01/1949 | si 4 4 17 F 6.560,00 585.212,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

121 |04710747025 TSSBRD48E03L295X TASSONI BERARDO 9 0 0 0 9 03/05/1948 | si 4 4 17 F 2.960,00 588.172,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

122 |04710674641 DSTDAA46D48G726Y  |DI STEFANO ADA 9 0 0 0 9 08/04/1946 | si 4 4 17 F 7.717,60 595.890,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

123 04710633498 ZCCNTN46A20A445L  |ZECCHINI ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 20/01/1946 | si 4 4 17 F 1.352,00 597.242,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

124 |04710913320 LSUGPP45L52B656W LUSI GIUSEPPINA 9 0 0 0 9 12/07/1945 | si 4 4 17 F 3.280,00 600.522,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

125 |04710675515 MCCGLI43M06C083C  [MUCCIANTE GIULIO 9 0 0 0 9 06/08/1943 | si 4 4 17 F 8.220,00 608.742,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

126 04710897051 SNTSRG42L23C279A SANTILLI SERGIO 9 0 0 0 9 23/07/1942 | si 4 4 17 F 2.870,00 611.612,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

127 04710861255 SPNNTN40P181804Z SPINOSA ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 18/09/1940 | i 4 4 17 F 9.600,00 621.212,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

128  |04710835630 PNNPRG40H01A667Z  |[PANONE PIETRO 9 0 0 0 9 01/06/1940 | si 4 4 17 F 4.352,00 625.564,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
GRAZIANO finanziato

129  |04710824816 PNGMLE38T28E307Z PINGUE EMILIO 9 0 0 0 9 28/12/1938 | si 4 4 17 F 3.200,00 628.764,40 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

130 04710624448 CPLNLN38B12C279G CIPOLLA ANGELANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 12/02/1938 | si 4 4 17 F 2.780,00 631.544,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

131 04710458201 VCCNDN35R71E343V  |VACCARI NELDINA 9 0 0 0 9 31/10/1935 si 4 4 17 F 2.864,00 634.408,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

132 04710859853 1771010665 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA 9 0 0 0 9 20/12/1969 | si 4 4 17 G 6.780,80 641.189,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
COLLE PENNACCHIO finanziato

S.S.
133 |04710592231 1515810669 AZ. AGR. LA SERRA DEI 9 0 0 0 9 10/05/1969 | si 4 4 17 G 5.328,00 646.517,20 |Ammesso con riserva e

F.LLI FLAVIANI S.S.

finanziato
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134 |04710895675 1556870663 ZOOTECNICA FABIANI 9 0 0 0 9 01/12/1962 | i 4 4 17 G 8.752,00 655.269,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
DI DI RENZO O. E BUSSI finanziato
S.
135 |04710623812 1364420669 ZOOTECNICAF.LLI 9 0 0 0 9 18/02/1961 | si 4 4 17 G 6.960,00 662.229,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
VALENTI DI VALENTI finanziato
FERDINANDO FILIPPO E
136 |04710677065 1196690661 AZIENDA AGRICOLA 9 0 0 0 9 02/06/1956 | si 4 4 17 G 8.297,60 670.526,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
F.LLI MARRONARO finanziato
LINO E RODOLFO S.S.
137 |04710966849 1048860660 AGRICOLA PANTANO 9 0 0 0 9 24/10/1955 | si 4 4 17 G 4.000,00 674.526,80 | Ammesso con riserva e
SOC. SEMPL. finanziato
138 |04710657588 1505210664 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA 9 0 0 0 9 15/12/1952 | si 4 4 17 G 9.600,00 684.126,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
'VERRECCHIE 2000' DI finanziato
TOCCI&C.S.S.
139 |04710914708 906730676 ECO.FOREST SOC.COOP. 9 0 0 0 9 17/01/1948 | si 4 4 17 G 5.200,00 689.326,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
140  |04710681885 BLNFNC68P25L103N BILANZOLA FRANCESCO 9 0 0 0 9 25/09/1968 | si 4 3 16 F 9.280,00 698.606,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
141 |04710671308 FZZRNT68L07L103X FAIAZZA RENATO 9 0 0 0 9 07/07/1968 | si 4 8 16 F 3.245,60 701.852,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
142 04710896152 SLIFLL68C60E340] SILO FIORELLA 9 0 0 0 9 20/03/1968 | si 4 8 16 F 9.600,00 711.452,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
143 04710486541 DGSLCU68A42G482S DI GIUSEPPE LUCIA 9 0 0 0 9 02/01/1968 | si 4 3 16 F 4.624,00 716.076,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
144 04710600760 LTTGCM66E08A462Z  |[LATTANZI GIACOMO 9 0 0 0 9 08/05/1966 | si 4 3 16 F 6.888,00 722.964,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
145 04710729809 BSLNRT57C55B8270 BASILE ANNA RITA 9 0 0 0 9 15/03/1957 | si 4 8 16 F 3.550,40 726.514,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
146 |04710718760 DPNPCR47P22L.597Z DI PANCRAZIO PANCRAZIO 9 0 0 0 9 22/09/1947 | si 4 8 16 F 4.229,60 730.744,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
147 04710380488 DDILNT87M6821290 DIDU LUMINITA 9 0 0 0 9 28/08/1987 | si 6 0 15 F 7.000,00 737.744,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
148  |04711003337 MSSSMN78P28A3450  |MASSIMI SIMONE 9 0 0 0 9 28/09/1978 | si 6 0 15 F 2.021,60 739.766,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
149  |04710918493 DMNSVM72A31B722X |DI MONTE SILVIO MARCO 9 0 0 0 9 31/01/1972 | si 6 0 15 F 4.088,00 743.854,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
150 04710914088 PTRCLD90H27A345Q PETRONIO CLAUDIO 9 0 0 0 9 27/06/1990 | no 1 4 14 F 5.488,00 749.342,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
151 04710870124 BRRLCU90H26L.025N BERARDI LUCA 0 0 4 0 4 26/06/1990 si 6 4 14 F 2.000,00 751.342,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
152 |04710994098 VTLFST88B22A515A VITALE FAUSTO 9 0 0 0 9 22/02/1988 | no 1 4 14 F 3.296,00 754.638,00 |Ammesso con riserva e

finanziato
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153 |04710896038 DDMGTN88B09C096G  |DI DOMENICO GAETANO 9 0 0 0 9 09/02/1988 | no 1 4 14 F 1.568,00 756.206,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

154 |04710879711 TSSPRV87M11E058G TASSONI PIETRO IVAN 9 0 0 0 9 11/08/1987 | no 1 4 14 F 4.503,20 760.709,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

155 04710894587 PSCLSN86A20A5150 PASCAZI ALESSANDRO 9 0 0 0 9 20/01/1986 | no 1 4 14 F 2.840,00 763.549,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

156  |04710682297 DMNVDO85D12A345M |DAMIANI OVIDIO 9 0 0 0 9 12/04/1985 | no 1 4 14 F 4.192,00 767.741,20 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

157 04710840457 DPRRLB84S49H501C DI PROSPERO ROSALBA 0 0 4 0 4 09/11/1984 | si 6 4 14 F 2.720,00 770.461,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

158 04710892177 TRVGPP84L14A345W  |TURAVANI GIUSEPPE 9 0 0 0 9 14/07/1984 | no 1 4 14 F 2.451,20 772.912,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

159 04710897960 CRFMNN835651804N CARFAGNINI MARIANNA 9 0 0 0 9 25/11/1983 | no 1 4 14 F 5.112,00 778.024,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

160 |04710606098 GGLMNL83L30H5010 |GAGLIARDI EMANUELE 0 0 4 0 4 30/07/1983 | si 6 4 14 F 5.980,00 784.004,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

161 |04710708332 DSMDNL83E02A345H  [DE SIMONE DANILO 9 0 0 0 9 02/05/1983 | no 1 4 14 F 5.888,00 789.892,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

162  |04710883036 MSCBRD82T22G878Q  |MOSCA BERARDINO 9 0 0 0 9 22/12/1982 | no 1 4 14 F 4.704,00 794.596,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

163  |04710823644 SLTDNL82H181804J SALUTARI DANIELE 9 0 0 0 9 18/06/1982 | no 1 4 14 F 4.032,00 798.628,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

164  |04710671373 NNNLCU82D13A515W  [NANNI LUCA 9 0 0 0 9 13/04/1982 | no 1 4 14 F 9.600,00 808.228,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

165 |04710876055 BCCGPP82C30A515K BUCCINI GIUSEPPE 9 0 0 0 9 30/03/1982 | no 1 4 14 F 2.600,00 810.828,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

166 |04710664188 CNTSFN81D23A345G  |CENTI STEFANO 0 0 4 0 4 23/04/1981 | si 6 4 14 F 4.608,00 815.436,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

167 04710546989 BNNSMN80P68L025A  [BONANNI SIMONA 9 0 0 0 9 28/09/1980 | no 1 4 14 F 4.000,00 819.436,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

168  |04711421117 PTRTMR80P60H2821 PITORRI TAMARA 9 0 0 0 9 20/09/1980 | no 1 4 14 F 5.149,60 824.586,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

169 04711375297 DMCSDR80M68C096Z  |D'AMICO SANDRA 0 0 4 0 4 28/08/1980 | si 6 4 14 F 3.360,00 827.946,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

170  |04710838576 SNTMRCB80L20A515K  |SANTUCCI MARCO 9 0 0 0 9 20/07/1980 | no 1 4 14 F 3.840,00 831.786,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

171 04710881253 PLLGRL80C20A345Q PAOLELLI GABRIELE 0 0 4 0 4 20/03/1980 si 6 4 14 F 3.344,00 835.130,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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172 |04710664386 DMCMRZ79S30A515I DI MICHELE MAURIZIO 9 0 0 0 9 30/11/1979 | no 1 4 14 F 8.160,00 843.290,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

173 |04710736986 PCFGPP79S08A345T PACIFICO GIUSEPPE 9 0 0 0 9 08/11/1979 | no 1 4 14 F 9.600,00 852.890,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

174 |04710880016 CFNGFR79R19A515T COFINI GIANFRANCO 9 0 0 0 9 19/10/1979 | no 1 4 14 F 5.200,00 858.090,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

175 04710648256 CFNSLV79P20A515C COFINI SILVIO 9 0 0 0 9 20/09/1979 | no 1 4 14 F 2.780,00 860.870,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

176  |04710896566 DSNGMNT79H551804X  |DI SANZA GERMANA 0 0 4 0 4 15/06/1979 | i 6 4 14 F 5.356,00 866.226,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

177 04710899628 SLTDNC78T59G492A  |SALUTARI DOMENICA 9 0 0 0 9 19/12/1978 | no 1 4 14 F 3.472,00 869.698,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

178  |04710879646 NTNMSM78H28A345A |ANTONELLI MASSIMO 9 0 0 0 9 28/06/1978 | no 1 4 14 F 9.600,00 879.298,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

179  |04710900657 CTRSLV78E65H501S CETRONE SILVIA 9 0 0 0 9 25/05/1978 | no 1 4 14 F 3.384,00 882.682,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

180  |04710596638 MCRCHR77P53A515A  |MACRO CHIARA 9 0 0 0 9 13/09/1977 | no 1 4 14 F 3.150,80 885.832,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

181 |04710422819 SNTGRD77H13G484H  |SANTERCOLE GERARDO 9 0 0 0 9 13/06/1977 | no 1 4 14 F 3.960,00 889.792,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

182  |04711372013 DDSGLC77E08C096J ODDIS GIANLUCA 9 0 0 0 9 08/05/1977 | no 1 4 14 F 2.000,00 891.792,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

183  |04710604119 CVLLCN77D26L103V  |CAVALLUCCI LUCIANO 9 0 0 0 9 26/04/1977 | no 1 4 14 F 3.791,20 895.584,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

184 04710880032 MRLCST76R12H620E MERLO CRISTIAN 0 0 4 0 4 12/10/1976 | si 6 4 14 F 4.000,00 899.584,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

185 04710894934 PSCMNC76R43L025Z PASCUCCI MONICA 9 0 0 0 9 03/10/1976 | no 1 4 14 F 3.604,00 903.188,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

186  |04710854029 DNDDNC76E101804S D'ANDREA DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 10/05/1976 | no 1 4 14 F 3.868,00 907.056,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

187  |04711375271 DDDLRA76D45A515G  |D'ADDEZIO LAURA 9 0 0 0 9 05/04/1976 | no 1 4 14 F 2.174,00 909.230,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

188 04710410020 CLBMRAT76B241804C COLABRESE MARIO 9 0 0 0 9 24/02/1976 | no 1 4 14 F 3.647,20 912.877,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

189 04710839947 SBSNNI75T18A345Q SEBASTIANI NINO 9 0 0 0 9 18/12/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 5.664,00 918.541,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

190 04710822950 FLSMRA75P61L182H FALASCA MARIA 0 0 4 0 4 21/09/1975 si 6 4 14 F 2.000,00 920.541,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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191  |04710664725 CCCLSN75L14A345E COCCIA ALESSANDRO 9 0 0 0 9 14/07/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 4.161,60 924.702,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

192 |04710879794 CFNNRC75E27A515A  |COFINI ENRICO 9 0 0 0 9 27/05/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 7.200,00 931.902,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

193 |04710495419 NNNNDR75E27A515L  [NANNI ANDREA 9 0 0 0 9 27/05/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 6.985,60 938.888,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

194 |04710678030 PSCSTN75D17A345M PESCE SANTINO 9 0 0 0 9 17/04/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 6.414,40 945.302,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

195 |04710710841 CBCDRN75C01Z700B  |IACOBUCCI ADRIANO 9 0 0 0 9 01/03/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 9.352,00 954.654,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

196 |04710641012 RNLFPP75B24C426F RAINALDI FILIPPO 9 0 0 0 9 24/02/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 6.144,00 960.798,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

197  |04710224330 DMLTRS75B50E243M  |D'EMILIO TERESA 9 0 0 0 9 10/02/1975 | no 1 4 14 F 3.440,00 964.238,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

198  |04710837800 PRRFBA74T17A603E PERRUZZA FABIO 9 0 0 0 9 17/12/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 3.669,60 967.908,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

199 |04710896277 DSNFNC74S251804A DI SANZA FRANCESCO 0 0 4 0 4 25/11/1974 | si 6 4 14 F 7.060,00 974.968,40 | Ammesso con riserva e
LANDO finanziato

200 |04710674856 GRMRTT74M60A3450 |GERMANO ROSETTA 9 0 0 0 9 20/08/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 3.280,00 978.248,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

201 |04710873888 PDVNNAT74H63Z404N  |[PADOVANI ANNA 9 0 0 0 9 23/06/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 3.800,00 982.048,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

202 |04710772825 BNNLCI74H19A5150 BONANNI LICIO 9 0 0 0 9 19/06/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 5.600,00 987.648,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

203 |04710707896 PCFSNO74E45A345L PACIFICO SONIA 9 0 0 0 9 05/05/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 9.600,00 997.248,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

204 |04710559347 MNCRNN74D62A462P  |MANCINI ROSANNA 9 0 0 0 9 22/04/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 4.600,00  1.001.848,40 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

205 |04710895881 DLMMRZ74A151690U  |[DEL MONACO MAURIZIO 9 0 0 0 9 15/01/1974 | no 1 4 14 F 3.440,00{  1.005.288,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

206 |04710640485 DVNMRA73R08H501F  |DI VINCENZO MARIO 9 0 0 0 9 08/10/1973 | no 1 4 14 F 5.200,00{  1.010.488,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

207 04710896632 DVTGNN73P24Z614) DIVITO GIOVANNI 0 0 4 0 4 24/09/1973 si 6 4 14 F 2.360,00 1.012.848,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

208 04710714744 DSNRRT73C21H440H DI SANTE ROBERTO 9 0 0 0 9 21/03/1973 | no 1 4 14 F 2.369,60 1.015.218,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

209 04711421091 GLTCSD72L10A345C GUALTIERI CESIDIO 9 0 0 0 9 10/07/1972 | no 1 4 14 F 5.436,00 1.020.654,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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210 |04710657406 DMCNNL72H49A515A  |DI MICHELE ANTONELLA 9 0 0 0 9 09/06/1972 | no 1 4 14 F 6.400,00{  1.027.054,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

211  |04710883291 DNFLDA72A26A515L  |D'ONOFRIO ALDO 9 0 0 0 9 26/01/1972 | no 1 4 14 F 7.280,00{  1.034.334,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

212 |04710632037 FLVPQL71P13C426T FLAVIANI PASQUALE 9 0 0 0 9 13/09/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 4.000,00|  1.038.334,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

213 |04710663164 NSTGLN71M30A345) ANASTASIO GIULIANO 9 0 0 0 9 30/08/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 3.347,20|  1.041.681,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

214 |04710684996 CLNMSM71L26A345F |CALANDRELLA MASSIMO 9 0 0 0 9 26/07/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 2.507,60| 1.044.188,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

215 |04710489248 STTPQL71L10C096Y SETTE PASQUALE 9 0 0 0 9 10/07/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 3.600,00{ 1.047.788,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

216  |04710999667 CMNMFL71H63G724Z |CIMONE MARIA FELICIA 0 0 4 0 4 23/06/1971 | si 6 4 14 F 3.280,00{ 1.051.068,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

217 |04710847304 CRNPRN71E21G492G ~ |CORNACCHIA PIETRO 9 0 0 0 9 21/05/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 6.140,00{  1.057.208,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
ANTONIO finanziato

218 |04710909955 SLVDBR71B48F595E SALVATORI DEBORA 9 0 0 0 9 08/02/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 1.642,00/  1.058.850,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

219 |04710589187 BRZRMO71B04A515N  [ABRUZZO ROMEO 9 0 0 0 9 04/02/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 4.579,20|  1.063.430,00 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

220 |04710793557 TZUFBAT71A27A603Q  (TUZI FABIO 9 0 0 0 9 27/01/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 5.476,00{ 1.068.906,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

221 |04710973944 VLLMTR71A49A515] VILLA MARIA TERESA 9 0 0 0 9 09/01/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 2.048,00{  1.070.954,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

222 |04710598022 TZULRAT71A48A603I TUZI LAURA 9 0 0 0 9 08/01/1971 | no 1 4 14 F 3.324,00{ 1.074.278,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

223 |04710606783 DGNRLD70S02G438Y  |DI GENNARO ARNALDO 0 0 4 0 4 02/11/1970 | si 6 4 14 F 1.530,00f  1.075.808,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

224 |04710381114 MZZMSM70P29C765B  |MAZZILLI MASSIMO 9 0 0 0 9 29/09/1970 | no 1 4 14 F 7.840,00{  1.083.648,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

225 |04710612054 DCSLRT70E21A515K DI CESARE ALBERTO 0 0 4 0 4 21/05/1970 | si 6 4 14 F 5.284,00{ 1.088.932,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

226 04710726342 LLESNT70E47A345W LELI ASSUNTA 9 0 0 0 9 07/05/1970 | no 1 4 14 F 3.488,00 1.092.420,00 | Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

227 |04710974769 TSCFLC70C30L1030 TOSCANI FELICE 9 0 0 0 9 30/03/1970 | no 1 4 14 F 3.820,00{  1.096.240,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

228 |04710680416 CPPNZE69S30F595N COPPOLA ENZO 9 0 0 0 9 30/11/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 3.568,00{ 1.099.808,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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229 |04710910003 SLVTTR69S09F595Y SALVATORI ETTORE 9 0 0 0 9 09/11/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 4.158,40|  1.103.966,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

230 |04710460165 TSTSFN69R711158F TESTA SERAFINA 9 0 0 0 9 31/10/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 7.219,20|  1.111.185,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

231 |04710594757 CHVGST69L22C096R CHIAVERINI AUGUSTO 9 0 0 0 9 22/07/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 2.568,80|  1.113.754,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

232 |04710416381 DNTCLL69L18C096W  |DONATELLI CAMILLO 9 0 0 0 9 18/07/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 1.750,00|  1.115.504,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

233 |04710674799 SLVNNT69H51F595P SALVATORI ANNITA 9 0 0 0 9 11/06/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 2.018,00{  1.117.522,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

234 |04710725450 MSTLSN69D60A345S MASTROPIETRO ALESSANDRA 9 0 0 0 9 20/04/1969 | no 1 4 14 F 5.200,00{ 1.122.722,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

235 |04710444979 MRSVGL68L02G484C  [MORISI VIRGILIO 9 0 0 0 9 02/07/1968 | no 1 4 14 F 4.080,00  1.126.802,40 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

236 |04710895428 DBRTNN68A171804Q DE BERARDINIS TONINO 9 0 0 0 9 17/01/1968 | no 1 4 14 F 3.140,00{  1.129.942,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

237 |04710724065 MRCNGL67C27H501P  [MARCOCCI ANGELO 9 0 0 0 9 27/03/1967 | no 1 4 14 F 7.536,80|  1.137.479,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

238 |04710874423 BSGPMN67C43A5150  |BISEGNA PRIMIANA 9 0 0 0 9 03/03/1967 | no 1 4 14 F 5.560,00{  1.143.039,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

239 |04710536337 NGLFRS66R65A345D  [ANGELONE EUFRASIA 9 0 0 0 9 25/10/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 7.584,80|  1.150.624,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

240 |04710675481 MTTVND66L64A345D  [MATTEI VANDA 9 0 0 0 9 24/07/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 3.520,00{ 1.154.144,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

241 |04710460025 TSTDNC66L17H440F TESTA DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 17/07/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 6.608,00{  1.160.752,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

242 |04710681810 DLSGTN66H57B5691 D'ALESSIO GAETANA 9 0 0 0 9 17/06/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 4.497,60|  1.165.249,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

243 |04710410194 CCCVCNB6C03A515H  |COCCIA VINCENZO 9 0 0 0 9 03/03/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 3.176,00{  1.168.425,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

244 104710626930 DLRGNN66B22A515Q  |DI LORETO GIOVANNI 9 0 0 0 9 22/02/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 3.200,00{ 1.171.625,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

245 04710670870 DSNFMNG66A61H440A DI SANTE FILOMENA 9 0 0 0 9 21/01/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 8.224,00 1.179.849,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
TERESA finanziato

246 |04710677347 PSCGDU66A10A345D  |PESCE GUIDO 9 0 0 0 9 10/01/1966 | no 1 4 14 F 9.296,00{  1.189.145,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

247 04710494701 SNTSTN65S41G449E SANTESE SANTINA 9 0 0 0 9 01/11/1965 | no 1 4 14 F 3.328,00 1.192.473,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato
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248 |04710631252 DCRRRT65R61F022E DI CARLO ROBERTA 9 0 0 0 9 21/10/1965 | no 1 4 14 F 4.352,00  1.196.825,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

249 |04710897283 TMBDNC65L23C096H | TAMBURRO DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 23/07/1965 | no 1 4 14 F 9.264,00{  1.206.089,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

250 |04710871858 ZCCRTI65E45F839H ZUCCONE RITA 9 0 0 0 9 05/05/1965 | no 1 4 14 F 2.960,00{  1.209.049,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

251 |04710902927 DLGTTL65B15H400Y DEL GIUDICE ATTILIO 9 0 0 0 9 15/02/1965 | no 1 4 14 F 7.181,60| 1.216.231,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

252 |04710710395 MRNNTN64T291158B MARINELLI ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 29/12/1964 | no 1 4 14 F 7.600,00{ 1.223.831,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

253 |04710297377 PTRDNC64R02G271B  |[PATERRA DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 02/10/1964 | no 1 4 14 F 5.568,00{  1.229.399,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

254 |04710570567 DBNFST64L64D076Y DI BONAVENTURA FAUSTA 9 0 0 0 9 24/07/1964 | no 1 4 14 F 3.870,40|  1.233.269,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

255 |04710530348 DCRDNC64A21A339R  |DE CAROLIS DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 21/01/1964 | no 1 4 14 F 9.600,00{  1.242.869,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

256 |04710416670 GSBFBA63R09G493M  |GASBARRO FABIO 9 0 0 0 9 09/10/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 3.283,20|  1.246.152,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

257 |04710830425 NJRRHL63P52Z335F NJIRIBEAKO RACHEL 9 0 0 0 9 12/09/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 5.120,00{ 1.251.272,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
CHIZOBA finanziato

258 |04710675374 MRRVLE63E61B358H  |MARRONE VELIA 9 0 0 0 9 21/05/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 6.705,60| 1.257.978,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

259 |04710910144 RSCPFL63E13B624C RUSCITTI PANFILO 9 0 0 0 9 13/05/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 6.400,00{  1.264.378,40 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

260 |04710679061 STTDNC63E12G726N SETTE DOMENICO 9 0 0 0 9 12/05/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 6.310,40|  1.270.688,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

261 |04710476518 DPSRSN63B41A515V DI PASSIO ROSSANA 9 0 0 0 9 01/02/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 9.600,00{  1.280.288,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

262 |04710836182 CLLMCL63A56H501D  |COLELLA MARCELLA 9 0 0 0 9 16/01/1963 | no 1 4 14 F 2.480,00{ 1.282.768,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

263 |04710498124 NNCFNC62T49M041I IANNUCCI FRANCA 9 0 0 0 9 09/12/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 3.840,00{ 1.286.608,80 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

264 04710784127 SPIGCH62R211838K ISOPO GIOACCHINO 9 0 0 0 9 21/10/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 6.031,20 1.292.640,00 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

265 04710683113 VRNNLD62R06L597B VARANI NICOLA 9 0 0 0 9 06/10/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 5.851,20 1.298.491,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
DOMENICO finanziato

266 04710967441 CRLCRNG62P46B842N CAROLI CESARINA 9 0 0 0 9 06/09/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 4.240,00 1.302.731,20 |Ammesso con riserva e

SANTA

finanziato
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267 |04710696388 MNTRTI62M60L922) MANTINI RITA 9 0 0 0 9 20/08/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 2.240,00|  1.304.971,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

268 |04710829534 RSSDNI162L09G002T ROSSI DINO 9 0 0 0 9 09/07/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 5.232,00{  1.310.203,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

269 |04710648520 CCHPLA62H53G200X  |IACCHETTA PAOLA 9 0 0 0 9 13/06/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 3.968,00{ 1.314.171,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

270 |04710890056 GNCFTN62H52M2550  |GIANCOLA FORTUNATA 9 0 0 0 9 12/06/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 3.380,00{ 1.317.551,20 |Ammesso con riserva e
ANTONELLA finanziato

271 |04710311301 PRNFNC62E10G271) PARENTE FRANCESCO 9 0 0 0 9 10/05/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 4.848,00  1.322.399,20 [Ammesso con riserva e
PAOLO finanziato

272 |04710749385 SCCNNL62D52H501IN  |SACCHI ANTONELLA 9 0 0 0 9 12/04/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 4.858,40|  1.327.257,60 [Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

273 |04710616550 LVRNTN62C20G200G  |OLIVIERI ANTONIO 9 0 0 0 9 20/03/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 7.712,00{  1.334.969,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

274 |04710682057 PRLTZN62B44G726T PERILLI TIZIANA 9 0 0 0 9 04/02/1962 | no 1 4 14 F 4.000,00  1.338.969,60 |Ammesso con riserva e
finanziato

